1 175 Watt 404  $   7. 13  $   34,566 404  $  7. 17  $ 34,760  $   8. 60 5 41,693  $ 9. 45  $   45, 814

2 400 Watt 380  $   11. 23  $   51, 209 380  $ 11. 29  $ 51,482  $   13. 54  $   61,742  $   14.88  $   67, 853

3 Subtotal 85, 775 86,243 103, 435 113, 666

4 Correction Factor 0.99388 0. 99388 0.99388 0.99388

5 Total Revenue 85, 250 85,715 102,802 112, 971

Exhibit R

Schedule 5

1

MEADE COUNTY RECC Witness: Jack Gaines

PROPOSED CHANGES TO SCHEDULE 24

RENEWABLE RESOURCE ENERGY SERVICE TARIFF RIDER

Present Proposed

DETERMINATION OF KWH ADDER

1 Charge from Big Rivers for Renewable Energy 0.055000   $  0.055000

2 Less: Big Rivers Standard Energy rate 0.029736   $  0.030000

3 Difference 0.02526   $  0.025000

4 1 Minus Line Loss of 6. 0038% Pres. & 5. 6067% Prop. 0.93996 0.94393

5 kWh Adder 0. 02688   $   0.02648

Exhibit R

Schedule 6

MEADE COUNTY RECC
1

NET UTILITY RATE BASE
Witness: Jack Gaines

TWELVE MONTHS ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2012

Line Total

No.   Item Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

a) b)   c)   d)

Utility Plant Investment:
1.   Utility Plant in Service 104,055,571   $   104,055, 571

2.   Construction Work in Progress 1, 175,799  $   1, 175, 799

3. Total Utility Plant 105,231, 370  $   105,231, 370

Working Capital Allowance:
5.   Operations& Maintenance 1, 119,903  $   12, 113  $   1, 132, 016

Less: Property Tax Reclassification 92,830)  $   4, 171)  $  97, 001)

6.   Materials and Supplies-Electric 1, 312,919.  $   1, 312, 919

7.   Prepayments 188, 816  $   188, 816

8. Total Allowance 2, 528, 807  $   7, 942  $   2, 536, 749

Deductions:

9.   Accumulated Depreciation 29, 844,020)  $ 105, 839)  $   ( 29, 949,859)

10.   Customer Advances 579, 170)  $   579, 170)

11. Total Deductions 30,423, 190)  $ 105, 839)  $   ( 30, 529, 029)

12.   NET RATE BASE 77, 336,987  $ 113, 781   $   77, 239, 090

Exhibit R

Schedule 6

MEADE COUNTY RECC
2

13 MONTH AVERAGE FOR MATERIALS& SUPPLIES AND PREPAYMENTS
Witness: Jack Gaines

TWELVE MONTHS ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2012

Line Materials and

No.   Month Supplies Prepayments

a) b)   c)

1 Nov-11  $ 1, 341,325   $ 164,962

2 Dec-11  $ 1, 429,239  $ 130, 397

3 Jan- 12  $ 1, 509,836  $ 200,664

4 Feb- 12  $ 1,491, 736  $ 194,785

5 Mar-12  $ 1, 601,352  $ 198,794

6 Apr-12  $ 1, 353, 171   $ 195, 054

7 May-12  $ 1, 324,358  $ 150,852  '

8 Jun- 12  $ 1, 238,460  $ 153, 292

9 Jul- 12  $ 1, 232,743   $ 135, 583

10 Aug-12  $ 1, 333,801   $ 309,659

11 Sep- 12  $ 1, 282, 100  $ 236,654

12 Oct-12  $   970,897  $ 189,726

13 Nov-12  $   958,923   $ 194, 192

14

15 13 Month Average 1, 312,919  $ 188,816

Exhibit R

Schedule 7

MEADE COUNTY RECC   '
1

RECONCILLIATION OF PROPERTY TAX TO COSS
Witness: Jack Gaines

Property Tax

Line Property Tax Pro Forma Adjustment Adjusted as

No.  Item Per Books Reclassification Adjusted Adjustments Reclassification shown in COSS

a)  b)   c)  d) e)   f)   g)

1 Operations Expense 2, 584,668   $   ( 748,909)  $   1, 835, 759   $ 50,822   $ 32,817)  $   1, 853,764

2 Maintenance Expense 3, 101, 033   $  4,048)  $  3, 096,985   $ 23,000   $   3, 119, 985

3 Customer Accounts 1, 445, 103   $   1, 445, 103   $ 14,827   $   1, 459,930

4 Customer Service 284,958   $   284,958   $ 3,851   $   288,809

5 Sales 1, 801   $   1, 801   $   1, 801

6 Adminstrative and General 1, 666,091   $   1, 666,091   $ 5, 752   $  1, 015)  $   1, 670,828

7 Property Tax 752,957   $   752,957   $   33, 832   $ 786,789

8 Subtotal 9, 083,654   $   9,083,654   $ 98,252   $   9, 181, 906

9 O& M Working Capital Requirement 1, 119,903   $ 92,830)  $   1, 027,072   $ 12, 113   $  4,171)  $   1, 035,014

CAI IIUII

Schedu e 8
Page 1 of 150

Meade County RECC
Allocated Income Statement- Present Revenue without flow through

Line Sec. Lts.   Str. Lts Res.  Comm.   LP LP TOU LP

No.   Item TOTAL Sch. 5 Sch. 6 Sch. 1 Sch. 2 Sch. 3 Sch. 3A Sch. 4

a)   b)   c)   d)   a)   f)   g)   h) i)

1 Sales Revenue 36,217   $   1, 000   $ 80  $   26,897   $   2, 344  $   5, 654  $   2   $  240

[…]

I rt:-. a._   '   . a; fl= !--   :,E r-¢:-tt-._':   .¢. a._ aaa.   Eva--  '-,   ¢ - fla-::¢   a aa,a¢
a,G: i:

121 Distribution 0& M Before A& G 7,417,563  $   752,957  $   6,664,606 6,724,289

122 Total Non-Fuel 0& M Before A& G 7,417,563  $   752,957  $   6,664 606 6,724,289

F  ¢ i' s
c.. c.

vc _ __.   ii  . rtr   .
r.   - a

e••- a' eec   ¢   2 c: a¢ e.' c  :  ¢   ... v:: rtcc¢   a ,
E  .

n

Administrative& General:

123 920- Salaries DIRECT   $ 880, 769  $   880, 769  $ 2,504  $ 883, 273

124 921 - Office Supplies DIRECT   $ 179, 090  $   179, 090  $   509  $ 179, 599

125 922- DIRECT   $

126 923- Outside Services DIRECT   $ 35,056  $   35, 056  $   100  $  35,156

CAI IIUII R
Schedule 8

Page 15 of 150

Meade County RECC

DATA INPUT- EXPENSES

A B C D E F G H

11130112

Line TOTAL Reclassify Regular Test Year Adjusted

No.   Account Basis COMPANY Property Tax Tariff Adjustments Total

titer N=_
may=::

127 924- Property Insurance DIRECT   $

128 925- Injuries and Damages DIRECT   $  7, 106) $   7, 106) $   20) $   7, 126)

129 926- Pensions& Benefits DIRECT   $

130 927- Franchise Requirements DIRECT   $

131 928- Regulatory Commission DIRECT   $  2, 223  $   2, 223  $   6  $   2, 229

132 929- Electric- Own Supply DIRECT S 36, 329) $   36,329) $  103) $ 36,432)

133 930- Miscellaneous DIRECT   $ 459,534  $   459, 534  $ 1, 307  $ 460, 841

134 932- DIRECT   $

135 935- Maintenance DIRECT   $ 152, 856  $   152, 856  $   435  $ 153, 291

136 User Defined DIRECT   $

137 User Defined DIRECT   $

138 User Defined DIRECT   $

139 User Defined DIRECT   $

140 Subtotal- A& G 1, 666,093  $   1, 666093093  $ 4,737  $   1, 670 830

We Fria:,.= cix  ¢¢ _
c' c_=

Depreciation& Amortization:

141 403. 1 - Production DIRECT   $

142 403. 5- Subtransmission DIRECT   $

143 403.6- Distribution DIRECT   $   3, 117,219  $   3,117,219  $ 93,678  $   3, 210,897

144 403. 7- General DIRECT   $ 229,239  $   229,239  $ 6,889  $ 236,128

145 User Defined DIRECT   $

146 User Defined DIRECT   $

147 User Defined DIRECT   $

148 User Defined DIRECT   $

149 Subtotal- Dep & Amort. 3,346,458  $   3,346,458  $   100,567  $   3,447 025
c c

r'
ter¢=-   .''= u:=,..--  e. _' c!-

c^   .-
r,

Property Tax:
150 408. 1 - Property Tax ELECT   $   752,957) $ 752,957  $ 33,832  $ 786,789

crt. F.  nc r.
n

rc.-..   cc. c-.. :   •-••-   ... L.'.... c. c-.-
m

c,--•--.

Tax- Other:

151 408.2- U. S. Unemployment ELECT   $

152 408.3- F. I. C.A.   ELECT   $

153 408.4- State Social Security ELECT   $

154 408.5- State Tax ELECT   $  3,416) $   3, 416) $   3,416)

155 408. 7- Other Tax ELECT   $ 41, 906  $   41, 906  $ 7, 195  $  49,101

156 408.9- PSC Assessment ELECT   $

157 Income Tax- Cell Phones ELECT   $

158 User Defined ELECT   $

159 User Defined ELECT   $

160 User Defined ELECT   $

161 Subtotal- Other Tax 38,490  $   38,490  $ 7, 195  $  45,685